against Landlord for any damages suffered by Tenant resulting from Landlord’s retention 
or disposition of such personal property or fixtures (including trade fixtures) if Landlord 
complies with the terms of this Section. 

ARTICLE 2  - RENT 

2.1. Rent.  

A. The total rent to be paid by Tenant for the Initial Term is Twenty Nine
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four Dollars ($29,784.00). Tenant promises to pay such 
amount to Landlord. The rent is payable to Landlord in advance in monthly installments 
of Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Two Dollars ($2,482.00) each (“Monthly 
Rent”).  The Monthly Rent has been calculated based on $17 per square foot for each 
square foot of the Leased Premises as described and agreed in Section 1.3. If the Lease is 
extended for one or more Renewal Terms, Tenant will pay the increased Monthly Rent as

[...]

against Landlord for any damages suffered by Tenant resulting from Landlord’s retention 
or disposition of such personal property or fixtures (including trade fixtures) if Landlord 
complies with the terms of this Section. 

ARTICLE 2  - RENT 

2.1. Rent.  

A. The total rent to be paid by Tenant for the Initial Term is Ten Thousand
Six Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars ($10,664.00). Tenant promises to pay such amount to 
Landlord. The rent is payable to Landlord in advance in monthly installments of Eight 
Hundred Eighty-Eight and Sixty-Six/100 Dollars ($888.66) each (“Monthly Rent”).  The 
Monthly Rent has been calculated based on $15.50 per square foot for each square foot of 
the Leased Premises as described and agreed in Section 1.3. If the Lease is extended for 
one or more Renewal Terms, Tenant will pay the increased Monthly Rent as provided in

[...]

other perils in the amount of its full replacement value, as such value may exist from time to 
time. 

8.2. Tenant’s Liability Insurance. Tenant agrees, at Tenant’s sole expense, to 
maintain commercial general liability insurance covering Tenant’s operations on the Leased 
Premises with minimum combined single limits of not less than One Million One Hundred and 
Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($1,195,000). The policy will be applicable to all premises and 
operations. The policy will include coverage for bodily injury, broad form property damage 
(including completed operations), personal injury, blanket contractual, products, and completed 
operations.

[...]

against Landlord for any damages suffered by Tenant resulting from Landlord’s retention 
or disposition of such personal property or fixtures (including trade fixtures) if Landlord 
complies with the terms of this Section. 

ARTICLE 2  - RENT 

2.1. Rent.  

A. The total rent to be paid by Tenant for the Initial Term is Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars ($2,728.00). Tenant promises to pay such amount 
to Landlord. The rent is payable to Landlord in advance in monthly installments of Two 
Hundred Twenty-Seven and Thirty-Three/100 Dollars ($227.33) each (“Monthly Rent”).  
The Monthly Rent has been calculated based on $15.50 per square foot for each square

[...]

other perils in the amount of its full replacement value, as such value may exist from time to 
time. 

8.2. Tenant’s Liability Insurance. Tenant agrees, at Tenant’s sole expense, to 
maintain commercial general liability insurance covering Tenant’s operations on the Leased 
Premises with minimum combined single limits of not less than One Million One Hundred and 
Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($1,195,000). The policy will be applicable to all premises and 
operations. The policy will include coverage for bodily injury, broad form property damage 
(including completed operations), personal injury, blanket contractual, products, and completed 
operations.

[...]

Landlord for any damages suffered by Tenant resulting from Landlord's 
retention or disposition of such personal property or fixtures (including 
trade fixtures) if Landlord complies with the terms of this Section. 

ARTICLE 2 - RENT 

2.1. Rent. 
A. The total rent to be paid by Tenant is Eleven Thousand Nine

Hundred Thirty-Eight and 79/100 Dollars ($11,938.70). Tenant promises 
to pay such amount to Landlord. The rent is payable to Landlord in 
advance in monthly installments of Nine Hundred Ninety Four and 90/100 
Dollars ($994.90) each ("Monthly Rent").   

B. The Monthly Rent has been calculated based on $15.17 per
square foot for each square foot of the Leased Premises as described and 
agreed in Section 1.3.  The Monthly rent will increase 3% each year after 
the initial 1-year term.